WI OSC Defensive Carry (ODC) Jul 2025 - 2025-07-20

Match Results - CCW

Place

1
2
3
4

Match Results - CCW Reshoot

Place

1
2

Name

Manriquez CCW, Nick

Wild, Jason
Hickey CCW, Dave

Osterhoff CCW, Edward

Name

Wild, Jason CCW

Schregards CCW RS, Art

Match Results - Open
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Match Results - Open Reshoot

Place

1
2

Name

Molina, Anthony
Thomann, John
Leppin, Mark
Ziolkowski, Brian
Grubb, Brad
Sommer, Dyllon
Zizzo, Dave
Cash, Simon
Garrison, Riley
TeBeest, Rick
Wilbur, Gene
Hamilton, Justin
Allermann, Steve
Smith, Chris
Schweitzer, Dusty
Konpziora, Chris
Brahm, Josh
Schregards, Art
(DQ) Fish, John

Name

Michels RS, Bruce
Garrison RS, Riley

Match Results - PC C

Place

Name

No.

No.

Class

cccca

Class

U

Class

ccccccocccocgocccaocacaocagacacca

Class

Class

Div
CCW
CCW

CCW
CCW

Div
CCWR
CCWR

Div

ololeleoleolololNolNolololNeololololololelNe)

Div
OR
OR

Div

PF

PF

Maj
Maj

PF

Match
Pts
305.1459
284.8843
131.6207
112.0351

Category

Match
Pts

301.6624
223.9566

Category

Match
Pts
310.0000
238.4728
221.5568
220.8223
170.0906
166.2350
162.0294
155.5422
152.2161
151.4735
147.3219
147.2179
139.9510
135.8907
104.5444
95.4578
94.9975
90.9375

Category

Match
Pts
310.0000
267.4301

Category

Match
Category P titc

Match %

100.0000%
93.3600%
43.1337%
36.7153%

Match %

100.0000%
74.2408%

Match %

100.0000%
76.9267%
71.4699%
71.2330%
54.8679%
53.6242%
52.2675%
50.1749%
49.1020%
48.8624%
47.5232%
47.4896%
45.1455%
43.8357%
33.7240%
30.7928%
30.6444%
29.3347%

Match %

100.0000%
86.2678%

Match %



1 Michels PCC, Bruce 0] PCC Maj
2 Gilbert PCC, Dan U PCC Maj

Match Results - P C C Reshoot

Place Name No. Class Div PF
1 Thomson PCC RS, John U PCCR  Maj
2 Schweitzer, Dusty PCC RS U PCCR  Maj
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Category

310.0000
163.5293

Match
Pts
310.0000
231.5780

100.0000%
52.7514%

Match %

100.0000%
74.7026%



WI OSC Defensive Carry (ODC) Jul 2025 - Bay C - Mama, I Punched A Midget - 2025-07-20

Stage Results - CCW
Place Name

1 Manriquez CCW, Nick

2 Wild, Jason

3 Osterhoff CCW, Edward
4 Hickey CCW, Dave
Stage Results - CCW Reshoot
Place Name

1 Wild, Jason CCW

2 Schregards CCW RS, Art
Stage Results - Open

Place Name

1 Molina, Anthony
2 Leppin, Mark

3 Ziolkowski, Brian
4 Thomann, John

5 Grubb, Brad

6 TeBeest, Rick

7 Garrison, Riley

8 Allermann, Steve
9 Hamilton, Justin
10 Wilbur, Gene

11 Sommer, Dyllon
12 Schweitzer, Dusty
13 Zizzo, Dave

14 Smith, Chris

15 Cash, Simon

16 Brahm, Josh

17 Konpziora, Chris
18 Schregards, Art
19 (DQ) Fish, John

Stage Results - Open Reshoot
Place Name

1 Michels RS, Bruce

2 Garrison RS, Riley
Stage Results - P C C

Place Name

1 Michels PCC, Bruce

2 Gilbert PCC, Dan
Stage Results - P C C Reshoot
Place Name

1 Thomson PCC RS, John
2 Schweitzer, Dusty PCC RS

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

Class

U

U
U
U

Class
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Class

Class

Class

Div
CCW
CCW

CCW
CCwW

Div
CCWR
CCWR

Div

cleoleleolNeololoNeoNeoNololNololololololNele)

Div
PCC
PCC

Div
PCCR
PCCR

PF

Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj

PF

Maj
Maj

PF

Maj
Maj

PF

Maj
Maj

Points

65
61
67
59

Points

67
66

Points

69
65
68
64
68
66
70
67
69
69
68
67
59
67
70
59
67
66

Points

66
68

Points

63
69

Points

68
67

Pen
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Pen
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Pen

Pen

Pen

Time

21.67
19.32
35.90
39.62

Time

19.35
37.69

Time

11.10
12.15
13.81
13.86
15.65
16.24
18.21
18.68
20.26
20.28
20.11
20.19
18.29
21.61
22.70
18.08
31.74
41.49

Time

15.73
16.32

Time

19.48
44.19

Time

15.13
32.82

Hit

Factor
2.9995
2.6398
1.8663
1.4891

Hit

Factor
3.4625
1.7511

Hit

Factor
6.2162
5.3498
4.9240
4.6176
4.3450
4.0640
3.8440
3.5867
3.4057
3.4024
3.3814
3.2689
3.2258
3.1004
3.0837
2.7102
2.1109
1.5907

Hit

Factor
4.1958
4.1667

Hit

Factor
3.2341
1.5614

Hit

Factor
4.4944
2.0414

Stage
Pts
70.0000
61.6056
43.5543
34.7515

Stage
Pts
70.0000
35.4013

Stage
Pts
70.0000
60.2436
55.4487
51.9983
48.9286
45.7643
43.2869
40.3895
38.3512
38.3141
38.0776
36.8108
36.3254
349133
34.7252
30.5193
23.7706
17.9127

Stage
Pts
70.0000
69.5145

Stage
Pts
70.0000
33.7955

Stage
Pts
70.0000
31.7947

Stage %

100.00%
88.01%
62.22%
49.64%

Stage %

100.00%
50.57%

Stage %

100.00%
86.06%
79.21%
74.28%
69.90%
65.38%
61.84%
57.70%
54.79%
54.73%
54.40%
52.59%
51.89%
49.88%
49.61%
43.60%
33.96%
25.59%

Stage %

100.00%
99.31%

Stage %

100.00%
48.28%

Stage %

100.00%
45.42%
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WI OSC Defensive Carry (ODC) Jul 2025 - Bay D - Walk In The Park - 2025-07-20

Stage Results - CCW

Place Name No.
1 Wild, Jason

2 Manriquez CCW, Nick

3 Osterhoff CCW, Edward

4 Hickey CCW, Dave

Stage Results - CCW Reshoot

Place Name No.
1 Wild, Jason CCW
2 Schregards CCW RS, Art

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No.
1 Molina, Anthony
2 Thomann, John

3 Leppin, Mark

4 Ziolkowski, Brian
5 TeBeest, Rick

6 Hamilton, Justin
7 Sommer, Dyllon
8 Wilbur, Gene

9 Cash, Simon

10 Allermann, Steve
11 Grubb, Brad

12 Zizzo, Dave

13 Garrison, Riley
14 Smith, Chris

15 Brahm, Josh

16 Schweitzer, Dusty
17 Konpziora, Chris
18 Schregards, Art

19 (DQ) Fish, John

Stage Results - Open Reshoot

Place Name No.
1 Michels RS, Bruce
2 Garrison RS, Riley

Stage Results - PC C

Place Name No.
1 Michels PCC, Bruce
2 Gilbert PCC, Dan

Stage Results - P C C Reshoot

Place Name No.
1 Thomson PCC RS, John
2 Schweitzer, Dusty PCC RS

Class
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Class

Class
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Class

Class

Class

U
U

Div
CcCw
CCW

CCW
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g

1v

clcliolololNoNoNeoNoNeolololololololoNoNe)

Div
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OR

Div
PCC
PCC

Div
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PF

Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj

PF

Maj
Maj

Maj

PF

Maj

PF

Maj
Maj
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Points

108
101
102

89

Points

109
98

Points

104
107
105
96
99
106
107
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82
99
98
96
106
107
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Points

107
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Points
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Points
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107
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Pen

Pen

Pen

Time

26.79
26.21
46.31
45.64

Time

25.79
34.67

Time

11.87
13.50
16.29
15.05
20.58
22.07
24.48
25.08
26.20
27.50
18.75
14.19
21.96
27.66
24.39
34.09
37.53
43.29

Time

17.47
25.00

Time

15.59
35.69

Time

17.93
21.75

Hit
Factor
4.0314
3.8535
2.2025
1.5118

Hit

Factor
4.2264
2.2498

Hit

Factor
8.7616
7.9259
6.4457
6.3787
4.8105
4.8029
4.3709
4.3062
4.1221
3.9273
3.8933
3.6646
3.5974
3.5430
3.5260
3.1094
2.8511
2.4948

Hit

Factor
6.1248
4.2400

Hit

Factor
6.8634
2.9420

Hit

Factor
5.8561
4.9195

Stage
Pts
110.0000
105.1459
60.0970
41.2507

Stage

Pts

110.0000
58.5553

Stage

Pts

110.0000
99.5080
80.9244
80.0832
60.3948
60.2994
54.8757
54.0634
51.7521
49.3064
48.8795
46.0083
45.1646
44.4816
44.2682
39.0378
35.7949
31.3217

Stage

Pts

110.0000
76.1494

Stage

Pts

110.0000
47.1516

Stage

Pts

110.0000
92.4071

Stage %

100.00%
95.59%
54.63%
37.50%

Stage %

100.00%
53.23%

Stage %

100.00%
90.46%
73.57%
72.80%
54.90%
54.82%
49.89%
49.15%
47.05%
44.82%
44.44%
41.83%
41.06%
40.44%
40.24%
35.49%
32.54%
28.47%

Stage %

100.00%
69.23%

Stage %

100.00%
42.87%

Stage %

100.00%
84.01%






WI OSC Defensive Carry (ODC) Jul 2025 - Bay E - Modified/One Shot One Kill - 2025-07-20

Stage Results - CCW
Place Name

1 Manriquez CCW, Nick

2 Wild, Jason

3 Hickey CCW, Dave

4 Osterhoff CCW, Edward
Stage Results - CCW Reshoot
Place Name

1 Schregards CCW RS, Art
2 Wild, Jason CCW

Stage Results - Open

Place Name

1 Molina, Anthony
2 Zizzo, Dave

3 Thomann, John

4 Ziolkowski, Brian
5 Grubb, Brad

6 Leppin, Mark

7 Garrison, Riley

8 Cash, Simon

9 Smith, Chris

10 Wilbur, Gene

11 Sommer, Dyllon
12 Allermann, Steve
13 Konpziora, Chris
14 Schregards, Art
15 TeBeest, Rick

16 Hamilton, Justin
17 Schweitzer, Dusty
18 Brahm, Josh

19 (DQ) Fish, John

Stage Results - Open Reshoot
Place Name

1 Michels RS, Bruce

2 Garrison RS, Riley
Stage Results - P C C

Place Name

1 Michels PCC, Bruce

2 Gilbert PCC, Dan
Stage Results - P C C Reshoot
Place Name

1 Thomson PCC RS, John
2 Schweitzer, Dusty PCC RS

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

Class
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Class
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Div
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Maj
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PF

Maj
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PF
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PF
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Points

54
54
46
43

Points

59
55

Points

59
59
59
58
60
52
59
60
60
60
59
59
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60
44
49
43
44
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Time

23.61
30.08
33.53
49.93

Time

30.95
27.03

Time

10.95
16.13
16.18
16.29
18.54
13.34
21.63
22.03
24.59
25.04
26.03
27.38
38.66
44.05
18.20
26.46
20.05
32.57

Time

17.17
18.11

Time

17.36
31.93

Time

27.18
33.19

Hit

Factor
1.8636
1.4628
0.4772
0.2604

Hit

Factor
1.9063
1.6648

Hit

Factor
5.3881
3.6578
3.6465
3.5605
3.2362
3.1484
2.7277
2.7236
2.4400
2.3962
2.2666
2.1549
1.5003
1.3621
1.3187
1.0960
0.6484
0.4298

Hit

Factor
3.4362
3.2579

Hit

Factor
3.4562
1.8791

Hit

Factor
1.4349
1.3257

Stage
Pts
60.0000
47.0959
15.3638
8.3838

Stage
Pts
60.0000
52.3989

Stage
Pts
60.0000
40.7320
40.6062
39.6485
36.0372
35.0595
30.3747
30.3291
27.1710
26.6832
25.2401
23.9962
16.7068
15.1679
14.6846
12.2047
7.2204
4.7861

Stage
Pts
60.0000
56.8867

Stage
Pts
60.0000
32.6214

Stage
Pts
60.0000
55.4338

Stage %

100.00%
78.49%
25.61%
13.97%

Stage %

100.00%
87.33%

Stage %

100.00%
67.89%
67.68%
66.08%
60.06%
58.43%
50.62%
50.55%
45.28%
44.47%
42.07%
39.99%
27.84%
25.28%
24.47%
20.34%
12.03%

7.98%

Stage %

100.00%
94.81%

Stage %

100.00%
54.37%

Stage %

100.00%
92.39%
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WI OSC Defensive Carry (ODC) Jul 2025 - Bay F - No Shoots, Really? - 2025-07-20

Stage Results - CCW
Place Name

1 Manriquez CCW, Nick

2 Wild, Jason

3 Hickey CCW, Dave

4 Osterhoff CCW, Edward
Stage Results - CCW Reshoot
Place Name

1 Schregards CCW RS, Art
2 Wild, Jason CCW

Stage Results - Open

Place Name

1 Molina, Anthony
2 Sommer, Dyllon
3 Thomann, John

4 Ziolkowski, Brian
5 Leppin, Mark

6 Zizzo, Dave

7 Cash, Simon

8 Hamilton, Justin
9 Grubb, Brad

10 Garrison, Riley

11 TeBeest, Rick

12 Smith, Chris

13 Wilbur, Gene

14 Schregards, Art
15 Allermann, Steve
16 Schweitzer, Dusty
17 Konpziora, Chris
18 Brahm, Josh

19 (DQ) Fish, John

Stage Results - Open Reshoot
Place Name

1 Michels RS, Bruce

2 Garrison RS, Riley
Stage Results - P C C

Place Name

1 Michels PCC, Bruce

2 Gilbert PCC, Dan
Stage Results - P C C Reshoot
Place Name

1 Thomson PCC RS, John
2 Schweitzer, Dusty PCC RS

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.
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Class
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Points

70
70
70
45

Points

70
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Points

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
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Time

15.78
16.69
27.44
35.77

Time

14.11
14.26

Time

7.57
11.03
11.43
11.61
11.69
13.60
13.68
11.45
14.62
15.87
17.30
18.07
18.75
19.97
20.18
21.15
27.62
24.54

Time

11.53
12.44

Time

11.12
15.58

Time

10.96
14.77

Hit

Factor
4.4360
4.1941
2.5510
0.0000

Hit

Factor
49610
4.9088

Hit

Factor
9.2470
6.3463
6.1242
6.0293
5.9880
5.1471
5.1170
4.8035
4.7880
4.4108
4.0462
3.8738
3.7333
3.5053
3.4688
2.8369
2.5344
2.0375

Hit

Factor
6.0711
5.6270

Hit

Factor
6.2950
4.4929

Hit

Factor
6.3869
4.7393

Stage
Pts
70.0000
66.1828
40.2547
0.0000

Stage
Pts
70.0000
69.2635

Stage
Pts
70.0000
48.0416
46.3603
45.6419
45.3293
38.9637
38.7358
36.3626
36.2453
33.3899
30.6298
29.3248
28.2612
26.5352
26.2589
21.4754
19.1855
15.4239

Stage
Pts
70.0000
64.8795

Stage
Pts
70.0000
49.9608

Stage
Pts
70.0000
51.9424

Stage %

100.00%
94.55%
57.51%

0.00%

Stage %

100.00%
98.95%

Stage %

100.00%
68.63%
66.23%
65.20%
64.76%
55.66%
55.34%
51.95%
51.78%
47.70%
43.76%
41.89%
40.37%
37.91%
37.51%
30.68%
27.41%
22.03%

Stage %

100.00%
92.69%

Stage %

100.00%
71.37%

Stage %

100.00%
74.20%
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